INTRODUCTION
Type ACP Series Cylindrical Attenuators are generally used for ducted systems or items of plant to
provide a medium to high level of attenuation whilst allowing passage of air to or from the equipment
being treated.
Whilst all ACP Series Cylindrical Attenuators are selected to suit particular criteria, in general these are
used for higher performance or applications where they are to connect directly to Axial Fans.
The Cylindrical Attenuators are efficient at providing Cross Talk protection as well as being suitable for
circular ducted systems.

(Threaded Insert)
ACP - Podded Cylindrical Attenuator
(Spigot)
MELINEX
When Melinex linings are used the following allowances should be made to the Insertion Loss
Figures.
Conabeare Acoustics
Quality Noise Control Solutions
PERFORMANCE DATA
Type AC Series (Straight Through) Cylindrical Attenuators have the following Acoustic
Performance when directly connected to an Axial Flow Fan.
NOMINAL BORE 63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000 Length
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
ACP300 1D 2 7 8 14 22 25 22 19 300 15
ACP300 2D 3 13 14 23 22 25 22 19 600 21
ACP315 1D 2 7 8 14 22 25 22 19 315 16
ACP315 2D 3 13 14 23 30 30 30 25 630 23
ACP400 1D 2 7 9 15 23 25 21 17 400 23
ACP400 2D 3 10 15 24 30 30 29 22 800 33
ACP450 1D 2 7 9 17 25 24 21 17 450 27
ACP450 2D 4 10 16 28 30 30 29 26 900 40
ACP500 1D 3 6 10 18 26 24 21 16 500 32
ACP500 2D 5 10 17 28 30 30 28 23 1000 48
ACP600 1D 3 5 10 18 26 23 20 15 600 43
ACP600 2D 5 9 17 28 30 30 27 21 1200 67
ACP630 1D 3 5 10 19 27 23 20 15 630 47
ACP630 2D 5 9 18 28 30 30 27 20 1260 74
ACP800 1D 4 5 11 20 27 23 20 14 800 73
ACP800 2D 5 9 18 29 30 30 27 20 1600 120
ACP900 1D 4 5 12 21 26 22 21 14 900 93
ACP900 2D 5 9 18 29 30 29 25 19 1800 155
ACP1000 1D 5 6 13 22 25 21 17 14 1000 116
ACP1000 2D 5 10 19 29 30 27 22 18 2000 197
ACP1250 1D 5 8 15 25 23 19 16 12 1250 184
ACP1250 2D 6 11 21 30 30 27 22 16 2500 320
63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000
x 1.00 x 1.00 x 0.95 x 0.85 x 0.80 x 0.65 x 0.55 x 0.50
Insertion (dB) at Octave Band Centre Frequencies (Hz)